D

ALAN M. ARAKAWA Mayor



KEITH A. REGAN MANAGING DIRECTOR

Ņ

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

Ke'ena O Ka Meia COUNTY OF MAUI – Kalana O Maui

October 19, 2018

Honorable Yuki Lei K. Sugimura, Chair Policy, Economic Development, and Agricultural (PEA) Committee 200 South High Street Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair Sugimura:

SUBJECT: NOMINEES TO BOARDS, COMMITTEES, AND COMMISSIONS

In accordance with Section 2.39.010 of the Maui County Code, and Section 13-2 of the Charter of the County of Maui, I am pleased to submit the following nomination, along with his completed application form, for your review and consideration:

COMMISSION ON CHILDREN AND YOUTH

Justin Bibee (replacing Lucy Feinberg)

Term Expiration 3/31/21

If you have any questions on this matter, please contact Mike Molina, Executive Assistant, Office of the Mayor, at 270-8211.

Sincerely,

ALAN M. ARAKAWA

Mayor

Attachment

Boards/commissions: MM/pn

Resolution

No.	

RELATING TO THE APPOINTMENT OF JUSTIN BIBEE TO THE COMMISSION ON CHILDREN AND YOUTH

WHEREAS, by correspondence dated October 19, 2018, Mayor Alan M. Arakawa notified the Council that he nominated Justin Bibee to the Commission on Children and Youth for a term expiring March 31, 2021, to fill a vacancy replacing Lucy Feinberg, pursuant to Section 2.39.010, Maui County Code ("MCC"), and Section 13-2, Revised Charter of the County of Maui (1983), as amended, ("Charter"); and

WHEREAS, Section 13-2, Charter, requires the Mayor's nominee to be approved by the Council; and

WHEREAS, Section 13-2(17), Charter, requires the Council to approve or disapprove the nominee within sixty (60) days after the Mayor submits the nominee to the Council; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui:

- 1. That it approves the appointment of Justin Bibee to serve on the Commission on Children and Youth for a term expiring March 31, 2021; and
- 2. That the Council expresses its gratitude and appreciation to Justin Bibee for his willingness to be considered for public service and actively participate in County government; and
- 3. That certified copies of this Resolution be transmitted to the Mayor, the Managing Director, and the Corporation Counsel.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

EDWARD S. KUSHI, JR.

Department of the Corporation Counsel County of Maui

2018-0105

2018-10-19 C&Y Justin Bibee Replacement



BOARD/COMMISSION APPLACATION FORM

2018 AUG 27 PM 2: 56

Name:Bibee		Justin	OFFICE OF THE MAYOR	David	
(Last)		(First)		(Full Middle Name	
City of Residence: Paia	<u> </u>		Island:Maui		
Current Employer & Po	osition: Maui AIDS Found	ation - Medical Cas	se Manager		
Business Phone: 808-242-4900	Business Fax:		Email (optional):justin.bibee@mail.sit.edu		
			ou may have to contribute: t on the community and I want to be a par	t of that.	
I have always been an avid l	human rights defender and bel	leve that everyone who	serves on boards and commissions are human	n rights defenders.	
I have experience of working	on boards and commissions i	n the past and look forv	vard to brining my knowledge and expertise to	the County of Maui.	
	, <u> </u>				
Employment History:					
From	То				
08/2018	Present	Maui AIDS Foundation - Medical Case Manager			
05/2017	08/2018	Youth Services - Shelter Coordinator & Youth Case Manager			
01/2017	05/2017	United Nations (UNCDF - Tanzania) - Intern			
04/2014	04/2016	United States Pead	ce Corps (Morocco 2014-2016) Youth Dev	elopment Specialist	
political party; therefore, plea Community and Profess	er, County of Maui, requires th	arrying member of a pol vities:	e majority of members of a board or commiss itical party. If not, indicate "None" or "Independ		
Human Rights Watch F	Protector				
Human Rights Educato	rs USA				
• •	ence (employment or bo	•	nree-year term in 2017		
Board Director for Saba	woon Education Acader	ny (Nowshera, Pal	ristan)		
	Conflict Transformation		ititute - Graduated 2018		
B.A. In Justice Studies,	Rhode Island College -	Graduated 2012			
Composite to the Name	to all a wall Cambidia attack and	F T4h fi .l	I A a a sum a se d'un fa un a d'a un a		
1	statements are true and		Accuracy of Information:		
r declare trial the above	Statements are true and	accurate to the be	st of my knowledge.		
Signature:			Date: 08/20/2018		

Most board commission appointments are subject to confirmation by the Maui County Council. Most of these positions are for five-year terms. If you are selected as a nominee, the information contained on this form will be provided to the public upon request.

Please send completed forms to **OFFICE OF THE MAYOR, 200 SOUTH HIGH STREET, WAILUKU, HAWAII 96793**; or fax to 270-7870. For further information, call 270-7855; on Lana'i, call 1-800-272-0125; on Moloka'i, call 1-800-272-0117.

B&C app 5/19/04/cs